DO NOT CHANGE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF MSHA
Title
EMERGENCY STROBE
TYPE MFLA5
USER MANUAL
Document Number
59-130-12
Issue

EMERGENCY STROBE MFLA5 4 OF 8 59-130-12
USER MANUAL  Issue: 05
ORDERING INFORMATION AND PART NUMBERS
The MFLA5 is available in the following colours:
    COLOUR
    WH = WHITE
    BL = BLUE
    YL = YELLOW
    RD = RED
    GN = GREEN
Figure 1. Emergency strobe type numbers.
AUSTDAC PART NUMBERS FOR EMERGENCY STROBE TYPE MFLA 5
COLOUR TYPE PART NUMBER
RED MFLA5-RD STROB26A
YELLOW MFLA5-YL STROB26B
WHITE MFLA5-WH STROB26C
GREEN MFLA5-GN STROB26D
BLUE MFLA5-BL STROB26E
Table 1. Emergency strobe part numbers.
TERMINATIONS
All terminations of the control signal cables can be accessed by removing the front cover of the emergency
strobe. The terminals are on a small printed circuit board mounted on top of the battery pack. Photograph 2